been reclassified to conform to the current period condensed consolidated interim financial information format and minimum

disclosures in line with 2012 year-end consolidated financial statements as prescribed by the Qatar Central Bank (QCB).

However, such reclassifications were not material and did not have an impact on the previously reported consolidated net profit,

other comprehensive income or the equity for the comparative period.

For the 2012 year-end consolidated financial statements, the QCB required all banks to bring acceptances onto the consolidated

statement of financial position. The Group concluded that it was also appropriate to make the change for the prior period

reported numbers. As a result, the comparatives in the condensed consolidated statement of financial position have been

restated to include bankers acceptances. The Group has also revised the condensed consolidated statement of financial position

for the six months ended 30 June 2012.

The table below details the effect of the adjustments to the condensed consolidated statement of financial position:

 As previously

reported

 Effect  of

adjustments

 After

adjustments

 30 June 2012

Gross loans and advances to customers  43,927,340  255,181  44,182,521

Other liabilities 1,349,940  255,181  1,605,121

Total assets 73,301,384  255,181  73,556,565

Total liabilities 59,391,069  255,181  59,646,250

23. SUBSEQUENT EVENT

 On 18 July 2013, the Bank announced the completion of its acquisition of a 70.84% shareholding in Alternatifbank A.S.

(“ABank”) in Turkey from Anadolu Endustri Holding A.S. (“Anadolu”).  The completion follows regulatory approval from the

regulators in Qatar and Turkey. The Bank announced its intention to acquire a majority stake in ABank in March 2013. As part

of the transaction, the Bank will launch a mandatory tender offer to acquire the 4.16% of ABank’s shares that remain in the

public domain.

The transaction is based on two times book value at 30 June 2013, and expands Commercial Bank’s international footprint to